Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS504001EN   page 1
October 3, 2025 11:54 AM
Top Product Features
•	 Cove lighting fixture with integral driver
•	 IP66 rated for exterior wet locations or interior installations
•	 Up to 1500 lm/ft (3 light level options at 500, 1000 and 1500 lm/ft)

PS504001EN   page 2
October 3, 2025 11:54 AM
Order Information
No QS prefix needed for Stock or Quick Spec orders.
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LM-10L-935-120-OD-277-S-SM-STD-50F/4
Series Lumen Package LED CRI & CCT Optical Distribution Environment Voltage
Series Lumen Package (Power) LED CRI & CCT Optical Distribution Environment Voltage
LM=CoviO Linear LED 05L=500 lumens/ft (5 W/ft)
10L=1000 lumens/ft (10 W/ft)
15L=1500 lumens/ft (15 W/ft)
927=90 CRI, 2700K CCT
930=90 CRI, 3000K CCT
935=90 CRI, 3500K CCT
940=90 CRI, 4000K CCT
120=Standard Iambertian ID=Indoor
OD=Outdoor
UNV=120-277V
277=277V
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
Architectural LED cove luminaire
from iO LED.
Grey bar denotes stocked items.
Nominal for 12" section.
See page 4 for detailed energy and
performance data by output and CCT.
90 CRI standard.
2700K orders will be subject to minimum
order quantity of 20 pcs. per unit size and a
longer lead time
For run specifications, 120V will be the
default. For 277 V systems, specifying
277 will allow for longer run
specifications. See pg 4 for details.
Housing Color Mounting Control Options Length Accessories
Housing Color Mounting Control Options Length Accessories
S=Standard Silver SM=Surface Mount
ADJ = Adjustable Mount
STD=0-10V (1%-100%) 5LT=DALI
WL=WaveLinx wireless
___F=specify nominal run length in feet
1F=12” Individual fixture
2F=24” Individual fixture
4F=48” Individual fixture
___F/1=specify nominal run of 1ft fixtures
JHARN01-012=1ft jumper
JHARN01-060=5 ft jumper
JHARN01-144=12ft jumper
LM-IC-STD=Std Power Harness
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
Contact Cooper Lighting
Solutions for custom color
availability.  Minimum order qty
will apply.
One mounting bracket/fixture is
required.  A 15 deg and 30 deg
mounting angle plate is included
with each bracket.
ADJ bracket has +/- 90 deg
adjustability.  For “ADJ” two (2)
mounting brackets/fixture are